## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH	ORD BRANCH		banking corporation:	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCH WIRE OPERATING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	6677 Richmond Highway
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22306
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1006002	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)344-8300

 Phone:
 2023444409

Email: ntsimbidis@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: nikki tsimbidis
Address Line 1: 575 7th st nw

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	nikki n. tsimbidis	
Signature:	/nt/	
Date:	09/16/2011	

Total Attachments: 1 source=UBS#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1006002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0445

# **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

WHEREAS on November 16, 2004, ARCH WIRELESS OPERATING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), granted a security interest (hereinafter "Security Interest) to UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, a Connecticut banking corporation, as Collateral Agent, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") in the following:

United States Patent No. 7508799, issued March 24, 2009 for Managing Wireless Network Data

The Security Interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2004 at Reel 016004, Frame 0499.

AND WHEREAS, Assignors have satisfied their obligation pursuant to which the Security Interest was granted to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Assignee does hereby release the Security Interest previously granted and transferred unto Assignee in and to the said United States Patent No. 7508799 and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the patent, and any right Assignee may have had to conduct business under said patent.

ARCH	WIRELESS OPERATING COMPANY, INC.		UBS AG STAMFORD BRANCH	
By:	Show flad Kashing	Ву:	2126	May Cec
Nagre:	Sharon Woods Keisling	Name:	_iria K. Otsa	/ /
Title:	Corporate Secretary & Treasurer	Title:	Associate Director Banking Products Services, US	Mary E. Evans Associate Director
Date:	09.15.11	Date:	9/15/11	Banking Products Services. US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 09/16/2011